## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### IN THE MATTER OF:

# ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF HAY)EXPLORATION, INC. FOR INITIAL RULES,)CASE NO.REGULATIONS, AND RATES FOR FURNISHING)2023-00152GAS SERVICE PURSUANT TO KRS 278.485)

### SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO HAY EXPLORATION, INC.

Now comes Hay Exploration, Inc. ("Hay Exploration") by and through counsel, and for

its Supplemental Responses to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information, hereby submits the following:

- 1. Sample lease providing for house gas / free gas
- 2. Existing maps reflecting meter locations
- 3. Map reflecting pipeline location

**RESPONDING WITNESS:** Monica Sturgill, Operations Manager.

Respectfully Submitted,

Medrith Lee Norman FROST BROWN TODD LLP 250 West Main Street, Suite 2800 Lexington, KY 40507-1749 Telephone: (859) 231-0000 Fax: (859) 231-0011 mnorman@fbtlaw.com Counsel for Hay Exploration, Inc

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on September 28, 2023; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of the filing will be made.

Counsel for Hay Exploration, Inc.

0125140.0726089 4894-4819-9810v1